IMPERIAL VALLEY COLLEGE

Campus Hour and Professional Development Committee (CHPD) Thursday, May 15, 2014 at 08:00 in 1001 (Student Affairs Conference Room)

Mission/Purpose:

The PURPOSE of the CHPD Committee is to provide a mechanism to schedule and facilitate the planning of campus events, professional development opportunities, and enriching activities.

The CHARGE of CHPD Committee is to identify and recommend to the College Council: actions, strategies, or plans to improve and sustain the Campus Hour and professional development activities. It is further charged to collaborate with campus and community groups to promote the development of our academic community.

AGENDA

A. Call to Order

B. Consent Agenda

a. Review and Approval of Minutes of 03-20-2014 and 04-17-2014

C. Reports and Updates

- a. Student survey
- b. College Council and Academic Senate Response to PD Plan
- c. Prioritization of Professional Development Resource Request Status
- d. Best calendar options for posting events

D. Discussion Items

a. Discussion on Swank.com as film source and on-site development of videos E.

F. Action Items

- a. Tentative: Revision or Distribution of IVC Plan for Professional Development
- b. Tentative: Revisions to Proposed Fall 2014 Campus Hour Calendar with Meeting Dates
- c. Tentative: Professional Development Resource Requests from Program Review

G. Committee Self-Evaluation

a. Committee Effectiveness Form

H. Adjournment

a. Notice of next meeting: May 15, 2014 @ 08:00 in Student Services Conference Room

Membership

	Members	Members	Alternates
CMCA	☐ Omar Ramos	☐ Martha P. Garcia	☐ Betty Kakiuchi
CTA	☐ Frank Rapp	☐ Carol Hegarty	☐ Sidne Horton
CSEA	☐ Matthew Thale	☐ Edward Cesena	☐ Norma Y. Gonzalez
ASG	☐ Hector Curiel	☐ Roberto Romero	☐ Linda Fernandez
Admin.	☐ Tina Aguirre	☐ Sergio Lopez	☐ Brian McNeece
Visitors		Recorder	☐ Silvia Murray